PROCEEDINGS OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER, TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERATE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM PRESENT: S SREEJITH I P S

- Sub:- Motor Vehicles Department Estt. Reinstatement of Sri Sajith D S, Motor Vehicle Inspector after suspension Posting orders issued
- Read:- 1. G.O.(Rt) No. 75/2023/TRANS dated 24/02/2023.
 - 2. G.O.(Rt) No. 195/2024/TRANS dated 29/05/2024.
 - 3. Govt. letter No. TRANS-C2/104/2024-TRANS dated 29/05/2024.

ORDER NO. A4/83/2023/TC (ii) DATED:01-06-2024

Vide order read as 1st paper above, Sri Sajith D S, Motor Vehicle Inspector was suspended from service and he was reinstated into service vide order read as 2nd paper above. In the above circumstances, on reinstatement, Sri Sajith D S, Motor Vehicles Inspector is posted at Sub Regional Transport Office, Mavelikkara in the existing vacancy with immediate effect.

This order will be reviewed during General Transfer 2024.

The controlling officers shall report to this office the date of assuming charge of the officials in due course.

S SREEJITH I P S TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER

To

- 1. The Officer Concerned (Through Controlling Officers Concerned)
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. DTCs/RTOs/JRTOs concerned
- 4. Stock file/Office Copy